
Total Population

White

Black

American Indian

Asian

Hawaiian

Other Races

Two or More Races

Hispanic (all races)

 22,129

 20,816

 119

 94

 70

 5

 756

 269

 1,737

 94.1%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.4%

 1.2%

 7.8%

 100.0%

Census Adjusted

 22,549

 21,222

 120

 94

 70

 5

 764

 274

 1,747

Voting Age Adjusted Voting Age

 16,965

 16,196

 74

 68

 50

 5

 446

 126

 999

 17,376

 16,594

 75

 68

 50

 5

 453

 1,008

 131

Population

(number and percent of total population)

 878

 1,756

 421

 851

 1,815

 3,361

 2,022

 795

 1,735

 323

 757

 1,630

 3,202

 2,583

 1,673

 3,491

 744

 1,608

 3,445

 6,563

 4,605

Under 6 years of age

6 to 17 years of age

18 to 21 years of age

22 to 29 years of age

30 to 44 years of age

45 to 64 years of age

65 years of age and older

Male Female Both

Age and Gender

(number and percent of total population)

 21,801

 2,821

 18,266

 6

 11,163

 9,439

 7,146

 2,293

 1,724

 328

 286

 2,544

 1,980

 223

 341

Total Persons in household

Persons living alone

Persons living in families

Householder or spouse under 18

Total

Married Couples

Female Householder, no spouse

Male Householder, no spouse

Total

Occupied

Owner occupied

Renter occupied

Vacant

Total Persons in Group Quarters

Persons in nursing homes

Persons in Households

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh w ith persons under 18)

(number of units; percent of all units)

Housing Units

Persons in Group Quarters

Senate Districts:

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts:

SBOE Districts:

USDs:

33,36,39,40

1

15,17,23,24,25

5,6

106,208,211,241,269,271,274,275,281,291,292,293,294,314,315,316,326,388,395,412,466,467,468,482

Other Information

Profile produced by: Data Source:

Kansas Legislative Research Department

300 SW 10th Ave  - 68W 

Topeka, Ks 66612

U.S. Census Bureau

Census of Population and Housing

2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1

 100.0%

 94.1%

 0.5%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 3.4%

 1.2%

 7.7%

 95.5%

 100.0%

 0.4%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 2.6%

 0.7%

 5.9%

 100.0%

 95.5%

 0.4%

 0.3%

 0.0%

 2.6%

 0.8%

 5.8%

 0.4%

 4.0%

 7.9%

 1.9%

 3.8%

 8.2%

 15.2%

 9.1%

 3.6%

 7.8%

 1.5%

 3.4%

 7.4%

 14.5%

 11.7%

 7.6%

 15.8%

 3.4%

 7.3%

 15.6%

 29.7%

 20.8%

 100.0%

 84.6%

 64.0%

 20.5%

 15.4%

 96.8%

 12.9%

 83.8%

 0.0%

 100.0%

 77.8%

 8.8%

 13.4%

(number and percent of persons in Households)

Kansas House District 118




