## Kansas House District 118

	(number and percent of total population)							
	Census	;	Adjuste	d	Voting A	ge	Adjusted Votin	ıg Age
Total Population	22,129	100.0%	22,549	100.0%	16,965	100.0%	17,376	100.0%
White	20,816	94.1%	21,222	94.1%	16,196	95.5%	16,594	95.5%
Black	119	0.5%	120	0.5%	74	0.4%	75	0.4%
American Indian	94	0.4%	94	0.4%	68	0.4%	68	0.4%
Asian	70	0.3%	70	0.3%	50	0.3%	50	0.3%
Hawaiian	5	0.0%	5	0.0%	5	0.0%	5	0.0%
Other Races	756	3.4%	764	3.4%	446	2.6%	453	2.6%
Two or More Races	269	1.2%	274	1.2%	126	0.7%	131	0.8%
Hispanic (all races)	1,737	7.8%	1,747	7.7%	999	5.9%	1,008	5.8%

Population

Persons in Households						
(number and percent of persons in Households)						
Total Persons in household	21,801	96.8%				
Persons living alone	2,821	12.9%				
Persons living in families	18,266	83.8%				
Householder or spouse under 18	6	0.0%				

Family households with persons under 18

(number of hh and percent of family hh wit	h persons unde	r 18)	
Total	2,544	100.0%	
Married Couples	1,980	77.8%	
Female Householder, no spouse	341	13.4%	
Male Householder, no spouse	223	8.8%	

	Age and Gender (number and percent of total population)					
	Male		Female		Both	
 Under 6 years of age	878	4.0%	795	3.6%	1,673	7.6%
6 to 17 years of age	1,756	7.9%	1,735	7.8%	3,491	15.8%
18 to 21 years of age	421	1.9%	323	1.5%	744	3.4%
22 to 29 years of age	851	3.8%	757	3.4%	1,608	7.3%
30 to 44 years of age	1,815	8.2%	1,630	7.4%	3,445	15.6%
15 to 64 years of age	3,361	15.2%	3,202	14.5%	6,563	29.7%
65 years of age and older	2,022	9.1%	2,583	11.7%	4,605	20.8%

Housing Units (number of units; percent of all units)						
Total	11,163	100.0%				
Occupied	9,439	84.6%				
Owner occupied	7,146	64.0%				
Renter occupied	2,293	20.5%				
Vacant	1,724	15.4%				

Persons in Group Quarters						
Total Persons in Group Quarters	328					
Persons in nursing homes	286					

## Other Information

Senate Districts: 33,36,39,40

Congressional Districts:

Judicial Districts: 15,17,23,24,25

SBOE Districts: 5,6

USDs: 106,208,211,241,269,271,274,275,281,291,292,293,294,314,315,316,326,388,395,412,466,467,468,482

Profile produced by:

Kansas Legislative Research Department 300 SW 10th Ave - 68W Topeka, Ks 66612 Data Source:

U.S. Census Bureau Census of Population and Housing 2010 Census PL 94-171 and SF 1